

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.108 of 2023

With

MC(WA)No.169 of 2023

Union of India & 6 Ors

Appellants

Vs.

M/S AI BAARI and SONS & 4 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

21.01.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. N. Brojendro Singh, learned counsel, appears for the writ appeal and Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for private respondent.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the private respondent would submits that the Central Government has issued subsequent notification and in view of the said notification, the relief sought for by the petitioner has now become infructuous. Therefore, he seeks time to file appropriate application before this Court.

At his request, list these matters on 12.02.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom